## DOC # 0151732

05/08/2017

Official Record
Recording requested By
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Fee: **\$17.00** RPTT: Page 1 of 4 Recorded By: AE Book- 311 Page- 0094



APN#	011-200-14				
Recording Requested by and Return To:					
Name:	First American Title				
Address:	2500 Paseo Verde Pkwy #120				
City/State/Zip:	Henderson, NV 89074				
	QUIT CLAIM DEED (Title on Document)  Re-record document #115234, in Book 150, page				
	487 to correct the Legal Description				
	File No. 116-2510287(DP)				

## **CERTIFICATION OF COPY**

State of Nevada		
County of Lincoln	}	SS.

I, Leslie Boucher, the duly elected, qualified and acting County Recorder of Lincoln County, in the State of Nevada, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true, full and correct copy of the original Quit Claim Deed now on file in this office,

in Book 150 of Official Records Page 487

as Document Number 115234

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** I have set my hand and affixed the Seal of my office, in Pioche, Nevada, on Friday, April 14, 2017 at 10:24 AM

/ Leslie Boucher

Leslie Boucher

Recorder

Amy Elmar

Deputy Recorder

0151732 Book 311 05/08/2017 Page 96 Page 3 of 4

## Lincoln County

	\ \
·	\ \
•	_
APN 077- 900-14	
QUIT CLA	AIM DEED
THIS INDENTURE WITNESS That the GRANTOR(S):	
consideration of F. Stopes Thousand D	for and in plans (\$ (5,000)) do hereby QUIT CLAIM the right, tibe
	I properly, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, to the
GRANTEE(S): ALLEN Z WILL	
	whose street address
is (if applicable): 608 Slayton Dr	situate in the City
of Las Vegas County of Classounded and described as follows: (See there appear described C	
Lincoln County, Nexado	615, T65, Sac. 32 lio8acres
/ /	
Together with all and singular hereditament and appurtenance	ss thereunto belonging or in any way appendining to.
In Witness Whereof, I/We have hereunto set my hand/our har	ds on June 14 2000.
Signature of Grantor	
KATHERNE A. BEAL	Signature of Grantor
Print or type name here	Print or type name here
STATE OF NEUMOA !	<del></del>
COUNTY OF CLANK.	/ /
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	une 14 apros
By participal appearing autors industry (radia) KAtherinia A	6 Comments
milded & words	COUNTY OF CLARK MILDRED E. WOODS
Notani Dublic	Me. 92 2648-1
My commission expires: April 8 2004	
RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO	THE SPACE FOR RECORDERS USE ONLY
Name: ALLEW G. HILL	<b>115234</b>
Address: 608 Sloutow Dr City/State/Zip: 60 00 8907	BLIED AND RECORDED AT DECOMPRESSE
ONY/SHADELP. POS (OV (1) POY	Allen Hill Sept 15 2000 AT 07 MAUTES PURIL 2 CYCLOCK M NI BOOK 150 OF OWNESS. PROCEDURE MOST 487 LINCOLN
	E MINBOOK 130 OF OFFICIAL RECOPOR MAIL 487 LINCOLN COUNTY MEMBA
	,
	Leslie Boucher COUNT/NECONDER
DED164mk Nevode Logal Forms and Books, Iva. (703) \$70-8877 3000 NC Ombodes Bird.	By Lacks Seeres Deputy
Low Vogas, NV 89102 20 Low Land Communication of prior studies that Spanish Streets for your pumpass.	
A 1844 American annual & his more last though grants for form brightny.	2001 150 max 487



A PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE WITHIN THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE1/4) OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (NW1/4) OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 61 EAST, M.D.B.&M., MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS;

COMMENCING AT THE NORTH QUARTER CORNER (1/4) OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 6 SOUTH, RANGE 61 EAST, M.D.M.,

THENCE SOUTH 1 30'13" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 1065.28 FEET TO A POINT BEING ON THE NORTHEAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF THE FRONTAGE ROAD (FORMERLY HIGHWAY 93 BEFORE THE REALIGNMENT)

THENCE NORTH 50 41'00" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 866.03 FEET ALONG THE NORTHEAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF THE AFOREMENTIONED FRONTAGE TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

THENCE NORTH 39 19' 00" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 175.00 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE NORTH 50 41' 00" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 9.52 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE NORTH 51 29' 13" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 174.33 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 38 30' 47" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 155.00 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 51 29' 13" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 140.90 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE NORTH 50 41' 00" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 24.03 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE SOUTH 39 19' 00" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 175.00 FEET TO A POINT; THENCE NORTH 50 41' 00" WEST, A DISTANCE OF 125.01 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

NOTE: THE ABOVE METES AND BOUNDS DESCRIPTION APPEARED PREVIOUSLY IN THAT CERTAIN DOCUMENT RECORDED MARCH 26, 1991, IN BOOK 95, PAGE 258, AS INSTRUMENT NO. 96154.

## **STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE**

DOC # DV-151732

Official Record

1.	Assessor Parcel Number(s)		
a)	011-200-14		Recording requested By FIRST AMERICAN TITLE COMPANY
b)			Lincoln County - NV
c) d)			Leslie Boucher - Recorder
u)			\ \
2.	Type of Property		Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$17.00  Recorded By: AE RPTT:
a)	X Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res	FOR REC	Book- 311 Page- 0094
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:
e)	Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/ind'l	Date of Reco	ording:
g)	Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Notes: 103	Hmdoc#15234 au
i)		-	3
3.	a) Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$0.0	
J.			
	b) Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pr		<del></del>
	c) Transfer Tax Value:	\$0.0	0
	d) Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$0.0	0 \
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	)	
	a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per 375.090, Section	<sub>nn</sub> . 03	]
	b Explain reason for exemption: Re-record do	cument # 11523	34, in book 150, page 4 <u>87</u>
	to correct the legal description		/
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	100 %	
	The undersigned declares and acknowledges,	under penalty o	f perjury, pursuant to NRS
3/t	5.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information promotion and helief and can be supported by do	provided is co cumentation if o	rrect to the best of their
the	ormation and belief, and can be supported by do information provided herein. Furthermore, the	e parties agree	that disallowance of any
cla	imed exemption or other determination of addit	tional tax due i	may result in a penalty of
10° Sel	% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. ller shall be jointly and severally liable for any add	ditional amount o	wed / A
	gnature:	Capacity:	acel.
_	gnature:	Capacity:	
0.5	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GR	ANTEE) INFORMATION
and the same of th	(REQUIRED)	, ,	REQUIRED)
Pri	nt Name: Katherine A. Beal	Print Name:	
۸۸	dress: 6335 Annie Oakley Dr. #104		335 Annie Oakley Dr. 104
Cit		City: Las Ve State: NV	zip: 89120
	ate: NV Zip: 89120  DMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING		·
<u> </u>	First American Title Insurance	11000110011110	
	int Name: Company	File Number: 1	16-2510287 dp/ dp
	dress 2500 Paseo Verde Parkway, Suite 120	State: NV	7in: 90074
CIL	y: Henderson (AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY		Zip: 89074
	(AS A FUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAT	DE REGUNDE	Data Dittor tement